K0S Family Product Brief March 1998
Descripti on The µPD7891xx microcontrollers are new members of NEC’s low-cost K0S 8-bit
microcontroller family. They offer a system clock choice of an RC circuit or resonator,
and are available with an 8- or 10-bit A/D converter. The µPD7891xx family is
fabricated using an 0.35-micron CMOS process for low power consumption and
minimal cost. With 28- or 30-pin package options, these devices are ideal for cost-
sensitive consumer applications needing analog interfaces.
These microcontrollers are supported by an extensive tool chain, compatible across

5 volts 10.5 mW 8 mW 0.0005 mW
3 volts 3 mW 2.7 mW 0.0001 mW
Table 2. Ordering Information
Part Number Internal ROM A/D Main Clock Source RAM
µPD789101CT/GS 2K mask ROM 8-bit Ceramic resonator 256
µPD789102CT/GS 4K mask ROM 8-bit
µPD789104CT/GS 8K flash memory 8-bit
µPD789111CT/GS 2K mask ROM 10-bit
µPD789112CT/GS 4K mask ROM 10-bit
µPD789114CT/GS 8K flash memory 10-bit
µPD78F9116CT/GS 16K flash memory 10-bit
µPD789121CT/GS 2K mask ROM 8-bit RC clock
µPD789122CT/GS 4K mask ROM 8-bit
µPD789124CT/GS 8K flash memory 8-bit
µPD789131CT/GS 2K mask ROM 10-bit
µPD789132CT/GS 4K mask ROM 10-bit
µPD789134CT/GS 8K flash memory 10-bit
µPD78F9136CT/GS 16K flash memory 10-bit
In North America:  No part of this document may be copied or reproduced in any form or by any means without
the prior written consent of NEC Electronics Inc. (NECEL). The information in this document is subject to change
without notice. All devices sold by NECEL are covered by the provisions appearing in NECEL Terms and
Conditions of Sales only. Including the limitation of liability, warranty, and patent provisions. NECEL makes no